
Missouri Baptist (4-4) -vs- St. Ambrose (Iowa) (3-0)
12/14/20 at ,

 
 

 
 
Missouri Baptist 55

St. Ambrose (Iowa) 75

Date: 12/14/20
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: ,
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri Baptist 23 32 55
St. Ambrose (Iowa) 40 35 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Brendon Hardy * 22 5-12 4-10 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 4 0 0 16
32 John Yaeger * 36 5-7 1-2 1-1 3-5 8 2 3 3 0 0 12
1 Jadis White * 32 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 2 5
10 River Reed * 22 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 0 4 0 0 2
33 Mujtaba Alkhaldi * 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
13 Daishaun Woods 24 2-9 2-8 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 1 2 0 7
23 Tyrell Andrews 17 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Gerald Moore 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
22 Billy Francis Jr. 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
11 Aumonie Armond 11 0-6 0-2 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Luke Hicks 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
20 Naod Rezene 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-62 9-34 4-6 14-25 39 8 11 18 3 4 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-62   33.87 % 9-34   26.47 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-62   33.9 % 9-34   26.5 % 4-6   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Ben Schols * 27 7-11 4-7 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 5 0 2 20
10 Dylan Kaczmarek * 25 4-6 2-4 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 2 11
33 Tom Kazanecki * 26 4-13 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 1 2 9
30 John Kerr * 26 4-7 0-1 0-0 2-8 10 2 3 0 3 0 8
02 Jake Friel * 25 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 4 2 1 2 7
14 Will Spriggs 17 5-11 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 11
35 Warren Allen 12 2-6 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 5
23 Michael Williams 13 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
25 Jake Conerty 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
44 Davea Davis 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 0 0 1 0
40 Patrick Torrey 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-65 9-22 6-8 10-28 38 13 17 12 5 12 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 30-65   46.15 % 9-22   40.91 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 30-65   46.2 % 9-22   40.9 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Ambrose (Iowa)
SUB STARTER by WHITE,JADIS 20:00
SUB STARTER by HARDY,BRENDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by REED,RIVER 20:00
SUB STARTER by YAEGER,JOHN 20:00
SUB STARTER by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by FRIEL,JAKE
20:00 SUB STARTER by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by SCHOLS,BEN
20:00 SUB STARTER by KERR,JOHN
20:00 SUB STARTER by KAZANECKI,TOM
19:46 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOLS,BEN

-- ASSIST  by KERR,JOHN
GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 19:28 3-3
ASSIST  by WHITE,JADIS --

19:11 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM
-- ASSIST  by FRIEL,JAKE

TURNOVER  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 18:43
18:25 MISS 2PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM

REBOUND DEF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JADIS 18:12 6-6
ASSIST  by HARDY,BRENDON --

17:59 MISS 3PTR by SCHOLS,BEN
REBOUND DEF by REED,RIVER --

17:54 FOUL PERSONAL by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
MISS 2PTR by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,JOHN
FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,BRENDON 17:04

17:04 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by FRIEL,JAKE
17:04 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by FRIEL,JAKE

TURNOVER  by HARDY,BRENDON 16:41
16:40 STEAL  by SCHOLS,BEN
16:37 6-10 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by SCHOLS,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRIEL,JAKE
FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,BRENDON 16:37

16:37 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by SCHOLS,BEN
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 16:37
SUB IN by WOODS,DAISHAUN 16:37
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON 16:37
SUB OUT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 16:37
GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 16:15 8-11 H 3

15:59 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHOLS,BEN
15:59 TURNOVER  by SCHOLS,BEN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JADIS 15:45
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEL,JAKE

FOUL PERSONAL by YAEGER,JOHN 15:40
15:40 SUB IN by SPRIGGS,WILL
15:40 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL
15:40 SUB OUT by FRIEL,JAKE
15:40 SUB OUT by KAZANECKI,TOM
15:29 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by REED,RIVER --
GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,DAISHAUN 15:15 11-11

14:58 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL
14:58 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL

SUB IN by ARMOND,AUMONIE 14:58
SUB OUT by REED,RIVER 14:58
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DAISHAUN 14:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOLS,BEN



14:34 TURNOVER  by SCHOLS,BEN
TURNOVER  by WOODS,DAISHAUN 14:18

14:16 STEAL  by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
14:14 11-13 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by SPRIGGS,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRIGGS,WILL
SUB IN by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 13:43
SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN 13:43

13:38 MISS 2PTR by SPRIGGS,WILL
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,TYRELL --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 13:31
REBOUND OFF by ARMOND,AUMONIE --
MISS 2PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE 13:26

13:26 BLOCK  by KERR,JOHN
-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,JOHN

13:19 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by SPRIGGS,WILL

13:11 11-16 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOLS,BEN
-- ASSIST  by KERR,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DAISHAUN 12:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL

12:27 MISS 2PTR by KERR,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by ARMOND,AUMONIE --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 12:09
REBOUND OFF by ARMOND,AUMONIE --
MISS 2PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
11:54 MISS 3PTR by SPRIGGS,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by KERR,JOHN
11:49 11-18 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by KERR,JOHN(in the paint)
11:38 FOUL PERSONAL by KERR,JOHN

SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN 11:38
SUB IN by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 11:38
SUB OUT by ARMOND,AUMONIE 11:38
SUB OUT by WOODS,DAISHAUN 11:38

11:38 SUB IN by KAZANECKI,TOM
11:38 SUB IN by TORREY,PATRICK
11:38 SUB IN by FRIEL,JAKE
11:38 SUB OUT by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
11:38 SUB OUT by SCHOLS,BEN
11:38 SUB OUT by KERR,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by YAEGER,JOHN 11:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEL,JAKE

11:15 MISS 2PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JADIS --
GOOD 2PTR by ANDREWS,TYRELL(in the paint) 10:46 13-18 H 5

10:24 TURNOVER  by SPRIGGS,WILL
SUB IN by HICKS,LUKE 10:24
SUB OUT by WHITE,JADIS 10:24

10:24 SUB IN by DAVIS,DAVEA
10:24 SUB OUT by SPRIGGS,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 10:11 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by HICKS,LUKE --

9:47 TURNOVER  by FRIEL,JAKE
STEAL  by HICKS,LUKE 9:45
TURNOVER  by HICKS,LUKE 9:37

9:35 STEAL  by TORREY,PATRICK
9:32 TURNOVER  by TORREY,PATRICK
9:31 SUB IN by SCHOLS,BEN
9:31 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL

GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 9:18 18-18



ASSIST  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA --
8:52 MISS 2PTR by SCHOLS,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DAVEA
8:47 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FRIEL,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DAVEA
TURNOVER  by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 8:38

8:36 STEAL  by FRIEL,JAKE
8:33 18-24 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOLS,BEN

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DAVEA
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,LUKE 8:09
REBOUND OFF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA --
SUB IN by REED,RIVER 8:03
SUB OUT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 8:03

8:03 SUB IN by KERR,JOHN
8:03 SUB OUT by TORREY,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,LUKE 8:00
-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,JOHN

7:39 MISS 3PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,TYRELL --
MISS 2PTR by ANDREWS,TYRELL 7:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEL,JAKE
6:51 18-26 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by SCHOLS,BEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,LUKE 6:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DAVEA

6:28 18-28 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by KERR,JOHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHOLS,BEN

MISS 2PTR by ANDREWS,TYRELL 6:09
6:09 BLOCK  by KAZANECKI,TOM

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZANECKI,TOM
6:05 18-30 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by FRIEL,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAZANECKI,TOM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 6:02
SUB IN by WHITE,JADIS 6:02
SUB IN by REZENE,NAOD 6:02
SUB OUT by HICKS,LUKE 6:02
SUB OUT by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 6:02

6:02 SUB IN by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
6:02 SUB OUT by FRIEL,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by REZENE,NAOD 5:47
-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,JOHN

5:31 MISS 2PTR by DAVIS,DAVEA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JADIS --
TURNOVER  by REED,RIVER 5:16

5:16 SUB IN by CONERTY,JAKE
5:16 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAVEA
4:55 18-32 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM

-- ASSIST  by CONERTY,JAKE
MISS 2PTR by WHITE,JADIS 4:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,JOHN
4:16 MISS 2PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
4:14 FOUL PERSONAL by CONERTY,JAKE

SUB IN by WOODS,DAISHAUN 4:14
SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON 4:14
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 4:14
SUB OUT by REED,RIVER 4:14

4:14 SUB IN by ALLEN,WARREN
4:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL
4:14 SUB OUT by KERR,JOHN
4:14 SUB OUT by SCHOLS,BEN

TURNOVER  by REZENE,NAOD 4:04
SUB IN by MOORE,GERALD 4:04



SUB OUT by REZENE,NAOD 4:04
3:52 MISS 2PTR by ALLEN,WARREN

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,BRENDON --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JADIS 3:32
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --
GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,DAISHAUN 3:27 21-32 H 11

3:13 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL
3:13 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL
3:13 SUB IN by FRIEL,JAKE
3:13 SUB IN by TORREY,PATRICK
3:13 SUB OUT by KAZANECKI,TOM
3:13 SUB OUT by KACZMAREK,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 3:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2:43 21-34 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by ALLEN,WARREN(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by WHITE,JADIS(in the paint) 2:26 23-34 H 11

2:13 23-36 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by CONERTY,JAKE(in the paint)
1:57 SUB IN by SPRIGGS,WILL
1:57 SUB OUT by CONERTY,JAKE

FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,BRENDON 1:52
TURNOVER  by HARDY,BRENDON 1:52
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 1:52
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON 1:52

1:37 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL

1:33 23-38 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 1:31
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DAISHAUN 1:09
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,TYRELL --
TURNOVER  by YAEGER,JOHN 0:57

0:56 STEAL  by SPRIGGS,WILL
0:30 23-40 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by SPRIGGS,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRIEL,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DAISHAUN 0:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,WARREN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Ambrose (Iowa)
SUB STARTER by WHITE,JADIS 20:00
SUB STARTER by HARDY,BRENDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by REED,RIVER 20:00
SUB STARTER by YAEGER,JOHN 20:00
SUB STARTER by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by FRIEL,JAKE
20:00 SUB STARTER by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by SCHOLS,BEN
20:00 SUB STARTER by KERR,JOHN
20:00 SUB STARTER by KAZANECKI,TOM
19:50 TURNOVER  by SCHOLS,BEN

STEAL  by WHITE,JADIS 19:48
GOOD 2PTR by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA(in the paint) 19:40 25-40 H 15
ASSIST  by YAEGER,JOHN --

19:18 25-43 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOLS,BEN
-- ASSIST  by KERR,JOHN

MISS 2PTR by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 19:04
REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN --
GOOD 2PTR by HARDY,BRENDON(in the paint) 18:59 27-43 H 16
ASSIST  by YAEGER,JOHN --

18:35 MISS 2PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JADIS --



TURNOVER  by YAEGER,JOHN 18:28
18:27 STEAL  by FRIEL,JAKE

FOUL PERSONAL by WHITE,JADIS 18:24
18:24 27-44 H 17 GOOD FT by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
18:24 MISS FT by KACZMAREK,DYLAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:08 MISS 3PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,BRENDON --
GOOD 3PTR by YAEGER,JOHN 17:43 30-44 H 14
ASSIST  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA --

17:25 MISS 3PTR by SCHOLS,BEN
REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,JADIS 17:16
SUB IN by WOODS,DAISHAUN 17:16
SUB OUT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 17:16

17:07 SUB IN by TORREY,PATRICK
17:07 SUB OUT by KAZANECKI,TOM
16:58 MISS 3PTR by KERR,JOHN

-- REBOUND OFF by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
16:48 TURNOVER  by SCHOLS,BEN

STEAL  by WHITE,JADIS 16:46
TURNOVER  by REED,RIVER 16:28

16:27 STEAL  by KACZMAREK,DYLAN

16:23 30-46 H 16
GOOD 2PTR by KACZMAREK,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 16:00
REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 15:53 33-46 H 13
ASSIST  by WHITE,JADIS --

15:34 MISS 3PTR by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by REED,RIVER --
MISS 2PTR by REED,RIVER 15:03

15:03 BLOCK  by FRIEL,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,BRENDON --
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TORREY,PATRICK
14:48 33-48 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by KERR,JOHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TORREY,PATRICK
14:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ARMOND,AUMONIE 14:46
SUB OUT by REED,RIVER 14:46

14:46 SUB IN by DAVIS,DAVEA
14:46 SUB IN by SPRIGGS,WILL
14:46 SUB OUT by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
14:46 SUB OUT by SCHOLS,BEN
14:23 FOUL PERSONAL by KERR,JOHN

GOOD FT by WOODS,DAISHAUN 14:23 34-48 H 14
MISS FT by WOODS,DAISHAUN 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,WARREN
14:23 SUB IN by ALLEN,WARREN
14:23 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL
14:23 SUB OUT by FRIEL,JAKE
14:23 SUB OUT by KERR,JOHN
14:10 MISS 2PTR by SPRIGGS,WILL

BLOCK  by ARMOND,AUMONIE 14:10
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --

14:02 FOUL PERSONAL by DAVIS,DAVEA
TURNOVER  by HARDY,BRENDON 13:59

13:57 STEAL  by DAVIS,DAVEA
13:54 MISS 2PTR by DAVIS,DAVEA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DAVEA
13:50 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --



MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 13:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 13:27 37-48 H 11
ASSIST  by WHITE,JADIS --

13:06 MISS 2PTR by ALLEN,WARREN
REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE 12:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:49 SUB IN by KAZANECKI,TOM
12:49 SUB OUT by TORREY,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DAISHAUN 12:40
REBOUND OFF by ARMOND,AUMONIE --
MISS 2PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZANECKI,TOM
12:13 37-50 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by SPRIGGS,WILL

MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 12:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DAVEA

11:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:52 SUB IN by CONERTY,JAKE
11:52 SUB IN by KERR,JOHN
11:52 SUB IN by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
11:52 SUB OUT by ALLEN,WARREN
11:52 SUB OUT by SPRIGGS,WILL
11:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL
11:23 TURNOVER  by KAZANECKI,TOM

SUB IN by REED,RIVER 11:23
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON 11:23
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JADIS 11:11
REBOUND OFF by ARMOND,AUMONIE --
GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 11:02 39-50 H 11

11:02 FOUL PERSONAL by KAZANECKI,TOM
GOOD FT by YAEGER,JOHN 11:02 40-50 H 10

10:47 40-52 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM(in the paint)
10:39 FOUL PERSONAL by KAZANECKI,TOM
10:39 SUB IN by FRIEL,JAKE
10:39 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAVEA

TURNOVER  by REED,RIVER 10:26
10:24 STEAL  by KAZANECKI,TOM
10:14 MISS 2PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM

-- REBOUND OFF by KERR,JOHN
FOUL PERSONAL by WOODS,DAISHAUN 10:10

10:10 SUB IN by SCHOLS,BEN
10:10 SUB OUT by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
10:06 MISS 2PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM

REBOUND DEF by ARMOND,AUMONIE --
MISS 2PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE 9:49

9:49 BLOCK  by KERR,JOHN
-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,JOHN

9:36 MISS 2PTR by CONERTY,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JADIS --
MISS 2PTR by REED,RIVER 9:30

9:30 BLOCK  by KERR,JOHN
-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,JOHN

SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON 9:17
SUB OUT by ARMOND,AUMONIE 9:17

9:17 SUB IN by SPRIGGS,WILL
9:17 SUB OUT by CONERTY,JAKE
9:13 TURNOVER  by SCHOLS,BEN

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DAISHAUN 9:02
REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN --
GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 8:58 42-52 H 10

8:45 MISS 2PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM



REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JADIS 8:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRIGGS,WILL
8:25 42-54 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by SPRIGGS,WILL(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by REED,RIVER(in the paint) 8:02 44-54 H 10
8:02 FOUL PERSONAL by KAZANECKI,TOM

MISS FT by REED,RIVER 8:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 8:02
SUB OUT by WHITE,JADIS 8:02

8:02 SUB IN by ALLEN,WARREN
8:02 SUB OUT by KAZANECKI,TOM
7:54 44-57 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SPRIGGS,WILL

-- ASSIST  by FRIEL,JAKE
MISS 2PTR by ANDREWS,TYRELL 7:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,JOHN
7:11 MISS 3PTR by SPRIGGS,WILL

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 6:59 47-57 H 10
ASSIST  by YAEGER,JOHN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 6:55

6:55 SUB IN by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
6:55 SUB OUT by FRIEL,JAKE
6:43 MISS 2PTR by KERR,JOHN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,WARREN
6:37 MISS 3PTR by SPRIGGS,WILL

REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --
6:22 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHOLS,BEN

MISS 2PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 6:18
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,TYRELL --
GOOD 2PTR by ANDREWS,TYRELL(in the paint) 6:14 49-57 H 8

6:04 49-60 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by SPRIGGS,WILL

TURNOVER  by HARDY,BRENDON 5:49
5:48 STEAL  by SCHOLS,BEN

FOUL PERSONAL by WOODS,DAISHAUN 5:45
5:45 MISS FT by SCHOLS,BEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
5:45 49-61 H 12 GOOD FT by SCHOLS,BEN

SUB IN by WHITE,JADIS 5:45
SUB OUT by REED,RIVER 5:45

5:45 SUB IN by KAZANECKI,TOM
5:45 SUB OUT by KERR,JOHN

MISS 2PTR by WHITE,JADIS 5:35
-- REBOUND DEF by KAZANECKI,TOM

5:11 MISS 3PTR by SCHOLS,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KACZMAREK,DYLAN

4:59 49-63 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by ALLEN,WARREN
FOUL PERSONAL by YAEGER,JOHN 4:59

4:59 49-64 H 15 GOOD FT by ALLEN,WARREN
SUB IN by ARMOND,AUMONIE 4:59
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 4:59
TURNOVER  by YAEGER,JOHN 4:48

4:47 STEAL  by ALLEN,WARREN
4:42 MISS 2PTR by ALLEN,WARREN

BLOCK  by WOODS,DAISHAUN 4:42
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,WARREN

4:18 49-66 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by SCHOLS,BEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 4:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
3:29 49-68 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by KAZANECKI,TOM

MISS 2PTR by WOODS,DAISHAUN 3:10



-- REBOUND DEF by KACZMAREK,DYLAN
3:03 MISS 2PTR by SPRIGGS,WILL

BLOCK  by WOODS,DAISHAUN 3:03
REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --
MISS 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN 2:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOLS,BEN
2:38 MISS 2PTR by ALLEN,WARREN

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --
2:23 FOUL PERSONAL by ALLEN,WARREN

GOOD FT by HARDY,BRENDON 2:23 50-68 H 18
GOOD FT by HARDY,BRENDON 2:23 51-68 H 17
SUB IN by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 2:23
SUB IN by REZENE,NAOD 2:23
SUB IN by REED,RIVER 2:23
SUB IN by MOORE,GERALD 2:23
SUB IN by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 2:23
SUB OUT by ARMOND,AUMONIE 2:23
SUB OUT by WHITE,JADIS 2:23
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON 2:23
SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN 2:23
SUB OUT by WOODS,DAISHAUN 2:23

2:23 SUB IN by FRIEL,JAKE
2:23 SUB IN by DAVIS,DAVEA
2:23 SUB IN by KERR,JOHN
2:23 SUB OUT by SPRIGGS,WILL
2:23 SUB OUT by SCHOLS,BEN
2:23 SUB OUT by ALLEN,WARREN
1:55 MISS 3PTR by KACZMAREK,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GERALD --
TURNOVER  by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 1:49

1:31 51-70 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by KERR,JOHN(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,GERALD(in the paint) 1:17 53-70 H 17
ASSIST  by REZENE,NAOD --

0:56 TURNOVER  by FRIEL,JAKE
STEAL  by MOORE,GERALD 0:55
GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,GERALD(in the paint) 0:53 55-70 H 15

0:47 55-72 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by KACZMAREK,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DAVEA

TURNOVER  by REED,RIVER 0:33
0:31 STEAL  by KAZANECKI,TOM
0:02 55-75 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by KACZMAREK,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DAVEA


